• F /~~
-
•
~~
‘ AO AO SO 169 CONSTRUCTIOtI LISINCERINS RESEARCH LAS (ARMY ) CHAtAI—ETC F/S 10/2 N
EVALuATIoN OF INSTRUMENTATION FOR TESTING LARGE GENERATOR SETS. Cu)
FIS TS W O F O R D . M J P O I , LOCK
UNCLASSIFIED CtN.—WEflSI P4.I

Vibration and Shock Standard Commercial Practice.
Principle Dimensions Refer to Outline Dimensions (Following Model
Numbering System Tables). •- •
__
_
I ~~~
SPECIFICATIONS (Cont d)
Electrical -
Input Circuit Single ended, f loating (Phone jack or preamp connector)
lnpi~it Impedance lOOK ohmsj l% (Recorder without Preamplifiers )
Input Signal ±2.5V for full scale dci lection of 50.
or 100 mm channels.
Frequency Response .
‘... Al 100 millimeter amplitude: d.c to 30Hz ±1mm
At 50 mIllimeter amplitude: d-c to 50Hz j lmm
At 40 millimeter amplitude: d.c to 55Hz jl mm
At 10 millimeter amplitude: dc to 100Hz ±1mm.
3dB down at l25Hz
Rise Time (10% to 90% full scale with At 100 mlMimeter amplitude: Fees thin 8 milliseconds
less than 1% overaboot) At 50 mIllimeter amplitude: less that 5 mIlliseconds
At 40 millImete r amplitude : less than 4 milliseconds
Non-Line ar ity .tO.35% of full scale
Pen Position Control Infinitely adjust.ble.±~ volts d-c.
One per channel.
Maximum Allowable Signal Input Voltage
to Avoid Damage ~~0 volts dc or peak ac (recorder without preamplifiers).
Muimum Safe Common Mode Voltage 500 volts dc or peak ac.
Common Mode Rejection Ratio 80 dB at 60Hz (R I kllohm, without preamplifiers).
80dB at dc (Fl.— I kllahm, without preamplifiers)
Signal Limiters Built-in adjustable electronic and mechanical
Zero-Line Instability (Drift) After ±0.1% of full scale for 24 hours
15 MInute Warm-Up ±0.025% of full scale per ° C
gO.10% of full scale for ±10% line voltage change
Gain Instability ±0.1% of reading for 24 hours
gO.06% of reading per ° C
V ±0.05% of reading for ±10% lIne voltage change
V Remote Chart Drive Start/Stop
(Standard on all Record~ i) Actuated by an external awltch closure at any
preselected chart speed.
Internal Timer (Standard on all
V Recorders) Piodaces 10 millIsecond duration pulses at programmable
.speWtlon rates depending upon line frequency se follows:
Line Frequency Programmable Repetition Rates
50or OO Nz 0.1.1.1O .nd IOO s.cond;0.O1,O.1 .ndlmlnut,
400 Hz O.I.Iand l0 second;0.0Q1.0.Qland O.lmjnut,
*
- •
V
• V Paw,, Consumption 50 to 80Hz: I6OVA +50\f A per channel (100W+41W per
channel) 400Hz: 300VA +5OVA per channel (20~~ +41 W per channel).
---
-~~~~~~~~~~~~
—__ ___-
- __- -
~~~~ 31
—-
The ERDAC III
Macrodyne Indus tr ies, InC.
1845 S. Bundy Drive
Los Angeles , CA 80025
COLLECT several waveforms simu l taneously
EXAMINE analog signals in real time
FREEZE and examine the important events
MEASURE time and amplitude values quickly
REMEMBER the captured signals for detailed analysis
STORE traces on computer quality tape cartridges
PLAYBACK exactly the record segment selected for review
A’~’LYZE the data wi th precisely the time resolution desired
CURSOR GIVE S STARTING ADDRESS OF DATA
AFTER TRIGG ER POI NT
An adjustable CURSOR is used to make exact settings of the de-
si red trigger point in time. Cursor location in relation to the input